

**General Order** Department of Fire & EMS G.O. #: 8-1-24

Subject: Deputy Chief of Operations

Date: August 1, 2024

Authority: Chief Michael W. Robinson, Director/MWR

Effective at 0700 hrs., on Thursday, August 1, 2024. Deputy Chief Paul Supko has assumed the role of Deputy Chief-Operations/Deputy Director of the Carroll County Department of Fire & EMS.

Chief Supko brings to this position integrity, operational experience and over 35 years as both a career and volunteer member of the Fire & EMS service. In his new role he will assume command of departmental operations and shall be the second in command of the agency. Over the next several months he will be visiting each station/shift and will work directly with both the shift commanders and the corporation chief officers. He will have the radio designation of OPS-100. Please join with me in welcoming Deputy Chief Supko to our team.